Features
• Advanced Programmable Logic Device - High Gate Utilization
• Flexible Interconnect  Architecture - Universal Routing
• Flexible Logic Cells - 128 Flip-Flops and 52 Latches
• Multiple Flip-Flop Types - Synchronous or Asynchronous Registers
• High Speed - 50 MHz Operation
• Complete Third Party Software Support
No Placement, Routing or Layout Software Required

Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
 (ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
25 15 50 ATV5000-25JC 68J Commercial
ATV5000-25KC 68KW (0°C to 70°C)
ATV5000-25UC 68UW
30 20 40 ATV5000-30JC 68J Commercial
ATV5000-30KC 68KW (0°C to 70°C)
ATV5000-30UC 68UW
ATV5000-30KI 68KW Industrial
ATV5000-30UI 68UW (-40°C to 85°C)
ATV5000-30KM 68KW Military
ATV5000-30UM 68UW (-55°C to 125°C)
ATV5000-30KM/883 68KW Military/883C
ATV5000-30UM/883 68UW Class B, Fully Compliant
(-55°C to 125°C)
35 25 33 ATV5000-35JC 68J Commercial
ATV5000-35KC 68KW (0°C to 70°C)
ATV5000-35UC 68UW
ATV5000-35KI 68KW Industrial
ATV5000-35UI 68UW (-40°C to 85°C)
ATV5000-35KM 68KW Military
ATV5000-35UM 68UW (-55°C to 125°C)
ATV5000-35KM/883 68KW Military/883C
ATV5000-35UM/883 68UW Class B, Fully Compliant
(-55°C to 125°C)
35 25 33 ATV5962-93248 02M XX 68KW Military/883C
ATV5962-93248 02M YX 68UW Class B, Fully Compliant
(-55°C to 125°C)
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
 (ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
30 20 40 ATV5000L-30JC 68J Commercial
ATV5000L-30KC 68KW (0°C to 70°C)
ATV5000L-30UC 68UW
35 25 33 ATV5000L-35JC 68J Commercial
ATV5000L-35KC 68KW (0°C to 70°C)
ATV5000L-35UC 68UW
ATV5000L-35KI 68KW Industrial
ATV5000L-35UI 68UW (-40°C to 85°C)
ATV5000L-35KM 68KW Military
ATV5000L-35UM 68UW (-55°C to 125°C)
ATV5000L-35KM/883 68KW Military/883C
ATV5000L-35UM/883 68UW Class B, Fully Compliant
(-55°C to 125°C)
35 25 33 ATV5962-93248 03M XX 68KW Military/883C
ATV5962-93248 08M YX 68UK Class B, Fully Compliant
(-55°C to 125°C)
1-204 ATV5000/L
Package Type
68J 68 Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier OTP (PLCC)